
 
COUNCIL FOR FOOD RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 

UNDER GOVERNMENT OF KERALA 
 Anakuthi, Perinjottakkal PO, Konni, Pathanamthitta, Kerala,Pin –689692. Tel: 0468-2241144  

E mail: cfrd2008@gmail.com GSTIN: 32AAAAC6722C1ZG 

 

CFRD/K/1298/17        10/03/2020  
     

 
          

QUOTATION NOTICE 
 

 

     Sub:-CFRD- FPTC- Procurement of equipments- Quotation invited- Reg 

         Separate sealed quotations with all terms and conditions are invited for the 

supply of equipments/ machines mentioned below with specification mentioned 

against each item.  

Sl No Equipment  Specifications  Quantity  

 

 

1 

 

 

Pouch Sealing Machine (pneumatic 

sealer- ideal for sealing retort 

pouches) 

Machine Dimensions (mm): L-600xW 

475x H-1210 

Sealing length (mm): 300 

 Sealing width (mm): 10 

Voltage/Frequency(V/Hz):240/50 

Power(W):1600 

Compressed Air Pressure (Kg/cm)6to8 

Compressed Air Requirement (LPM): 

40 

 

 

1 No. 

 

2  

 

Vacuum Pouch Sealing Machine 

(single chamber vacuum packing 

machine with facility for inert gas 

flushing) 

Machine Dimensions(mm): L- 710x W-

640 x H-940 

Sealing Length (mm):500 

Sealing width (mm): 10 

No. of sealing jaws :2 

Voltage/Frequency(v/Hz)-240/50 

Power(w): 2500 

Pump capacity (m/h):20 

 

 

1 No 

 

3 

 

Autoclave (Vertical)- 35 Ltr Capacity. 

Electrically operated. Boiler 

constructed of heavy stainless steel 

 

 

mailto:cfrd2008@gmail.com


Fully automatic with digital display with pedal lifting arrangement. 

Inner size: Diameter - 250mm x 

Height- 450mm 

Operating pressure 15psi 220/230 v 

2 Nos. 

 

The sealed quotations addressed to the Director, CFRD, Perinjottakkal P.O, 

Konni 689692 may reach on due date and time mentioned below. No quotations will 

be accepted after the specified date and time.  

TIME SCHEDULE AND OTHER DETAILS 

Due date and time for receipt of quotation  : 18/03/2020,  4 P.M 

Firm period           : 90 days 

Terms and Conditions 

1. The bidder is allowed to quote for all the items or  part thereof. They are also 

allowed to make suitable alternative offers.  

2. Every bidder should furnish an earnest money of 1% of the total cost of the offer or 

Rs.1500 whichever is higher in favour of the Director, CFRD, Perinjottakkal P.O, 

Konni.  

3. The rate will be considered firm for acceptance till the date mentioned above. Offers 

not stipulating the period of firmness and quotation with price variation clause and 

/or subject to prior sale condition are liable to be rejected.  

4. The quotation will be opened on the appointed day and time in the office of the 

undersigned, in the presence of such of those bidders or their nominees with 

authorization letter.  

5. If any bidder withdraws from his offer before the expiry of the period fixed for 

keeping the rates firm for acceptance, the earned money if any, deposited by him 

will be forfeited or such action taken against him as the CFRD thinks fit.  

6. The period for the supply of equipments is 7 days from the date of Supply Order. 

CFRD reserves the right to relax the period of supply, if it deems necessary.  

7. The bidder shall clarify or specify whether the articles offered bear Indian Standards 

Institution Certification Mark. In such cases, they shall produce copies of 

certification mark along with their offers in support of it.  

8. The right of final acceptance, rejection of the offers or negotiation with the bidders 

rest entirely with the CFRD, who do not bind themselves to accept the lowest or any 

quotation. But the bidder on their part should be prepared to carry out such portion 

of the suppliers included in their quotation as may be allotted to them.  



9. In case of material of technical nature, the successful bidder should be prepared to 

guarantee  satisfactory performance for a minimum period of one year.  

10. Communication of the acceptance of the offer normally constitutes a concluded 

contract. Nevertheless, the successful bidder shall also execute an agreement for the 

due fulfillments of the contract with in the period of 5 years from the date of receipt 

of acceptance.  

11. The successful bidder shall, before signing the agreement and within the period 

specified in the letter of acceptance of his quotation, deposit a sum equivalent to 5% 

of i.e. value of contract as security for the satisfactory fulfillment of contract less the 

amount of money deposit by him along with his quotation. The amount of security 

may be deposited as DD drawn in favour of the Director, CFRD, payable at 

Konni.  

12. (a) The rate quoted for each item should include supply, installation and 

commissioning and demonstration and required training whichever applicable at the 

site of CFRD.  

(b) Full payment will be made only after the supplies are actually verified, installed 

demonstrated along with the required training and certificate of satisfactory 

performance by CFRD.  

13. Any sum of money due and payable to the contractor( including security deposit 

returnable to him) under this contract shall be appropriated by the CFRD and set of 

any claim of the CFRD for the payment of a sum of money arising out of or under any 

other contract made by the contractor with the CFRD. Any sum of money due, and 

payable to the successful bidder or contractor from the CFRD shall be adjusted against 

any sum of money due to the CFRD from him under any other contracts.  

14. The bidder shall undertake to supply materials according to the stipulated 

specifications.  

15. No representation for enhancement of rate once accepted will be considered.  

16. Bidders should be prepared to accept orders subject to the penalty clause for 

forfeiture of security in the event of default in supplies or failure within the stipulated 

period.  

   

       Yours faithfully, 
                Sd/-   
        Director, CFRD. 

          
 

 


